Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	3-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Of	
ONID NO. 0031-0027 (EXD. 0/30/2000)	United States Patent and Trademark Of	
10318		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Lyte Optronics, Inc.	Name: P & L Industries, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 101 Airpark Road	
Execution Date(s) June 29, 2005	_	
✓ Assignment	Cit C-Marine	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cottonwood	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Arizona	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 86326	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓	
	is document is being filed together with a new applicati	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,419,072	
6 DBYRNE 00000294 193878 5419072	5,419,050	
	6,421,947	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	
Name: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	involved: 3	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	_	
Street Address: Two Renaissance Square	Enclosed None required (government interest not offeeting	
40 North Central Avenue, Suite 2700	None required (government interest not affecting	
City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>Arizona</u> Zip: <u>85004-4498</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (602) 528-4122	b. Deposit Account Number 19-3878	
Fax Number: (602) 253-8129		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name David E. Rogers	
9. Signature:	February 27, 2006	
	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
Signature	Date	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lyte Optronics, Inc., (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a mailing address of 2019 Saturn Street, Monterey Park, California, was the owner of United States patents and patent applications listed in attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, P & L Industries, Inc., (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Arizona, and having a mailing address of 101 Airpark Road, Cottonwood, Arizona 86326 acquired by virtue of the Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated May 2, 2001 all right, title and interest to the patents and patent applications listed in attached Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR acknowledges that it did, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which were previously acknowledged, sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the patents and patent applications listed in attached Schedule A.

The undersigned is an officer of ASSIGNOR and has knowledge of the facts herein.

EXECUTED this 29 th day of June, 2005.
Signed by Claud Date 6/29/05
as Neasure on behalf of Lyte Optronics, Inc. (Assignor)
State of California) State of alameda) Commission # 1435646 Notary Public - Colifornia Alameda Courty My Comen. Equina Aug 23, 2007 County of alameda)
On this 21th day of Tune in the year 2005, before me, Show-way, a Notary Public of said State, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared wilson w. Chang, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the within instrument as or on behalf of the therein and acknowledged to me that such executed the same.
In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.
Show-wan Sham Wang Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
aug. 23, 2007

PATENT REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0822

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	Title	Date Issued
5,419,072	INTERNAL LASER SIGHT FOR WEAPONS	May 30, 1995
5,419,050	RANGE ADJUSTABLE LASER SIGHT FOR BOWS	May 30, 1995
6,421,947	AXIS ALIGNMENT APPARATUS	July 23, 2002

PATENT REEL: 017606 FRAME: 0823

RECORDED: 03/01/2006